
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 18 November 2021

P 4/5 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CALL ME SENORITA Last start winner NOW, 08/11/2021, R3, P 1P 5P 6P 4/1/2P. Massa 538644 5/4120

 2 CARTWHEEL Last start placegetter DAP, 11/11/2021, R12, P 2P 6P 2P 4/1/1C. O'Brien 532377 10/9273

 3 PROST Dropping in grade RIC, 14/11/2021, R10, P 6P 7P 1P 4/1/2J. Sparks 528582 7/6189

 4 LONGSTAFF Weighted points score GBN, 09/11/2021, R8, Y 3Y 2P 1P 4/1/2S. Bell 528569 6/5177

 5 VELOCITY QUEUE Last start winner DAP, 11/11/2021, R4, P 1P 3P 3P 5/3R. Goodwin 540281 2/1198

 6 COCO BOOMER Last start placegetter DAP, 11/11/2021, R11, P 2P 1P 5P 5/1E. Kitchen 529673 4/3234

 7 KALANY BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 11/11/2021, R10, P 3P 4P 4P 5/1S. Rhodes 528165 10/9159

 8 QUINNLEY BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 11/11/2021, R11, P 3P 3P 7P 5/3S. Rhodes 538381 2/1126

 9 AT THE OFFICE Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 11/11/2021, R4, P 6P 7P 8P 5/3C. Bell 534128 2/175

 10 XAMIRA BALE Dropping in grade DAP, 28/10/2021, R9, P 4P 7P 1P 5/1S. Rhodes 526887 7/4192

 11 REAL FAITH Weighted points score RIC, 05/09/2021, R11, P 8P 1M 8P 5/1C. Madonis 494365 7/3156

 12 SUMMER CASH Weighted points score RIC, 20/10/2021, R9, P 6P 3P 5P 5/3N. Lyford 541396 2/1153

 13 DISCARD ROAD Weighted points score GAR, 13/11/2021, R9, P 5P 5P 3P 5/1N. Lyford 522366 5/4153

 14 LITTLE WEAPON Weighted points score DAP, 11/11/2021, R4, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4G. Eslick 538831 1/0129

 15 ORDELIA BALE Weighted points score NOW, 08/11/2021, R6, P 4P 3P 4P 5/3S. Rhodes 529705 2/1117

 16 QUINTO BALE Weighted points score DAP, 11/11/2021, R10, P 4P 4P 6P 5/1S. Rhodes 529707 4/3117

 17 CREAM ON FIRST Weighted points score RIC, 07/11/2021, R7, P 4P 8P 1P 5/4R. Walter 534917 1/0106

 18 BELLA BELIEVE Weighted points score GBN, 09/11/2021, R4, Y 4Y 4P 4Y 5/4M. Conquest 538930 1/0103

 19 SADIE BALE Weighted points score DAP, 11/11/2021, R11, P 6P 3P 6P 5/2S. Rhodes 498445 8/2102

 20 OPA'S GIRLS Weighted points score RIC, 07/11/2021, R6, P 7P 4P 6P 5/4E. Kitchen 538522 1/089

 21 STRIVE Weighted points score GBN, 09/11/2021, R7, Y 7Y 6P 4Y 5/3G. Sheather 530018 4/165
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 18 November 2021

P 5 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 VELOCITY QUEUE Last start winner DAP, 11/11/2021, R4, P 1P 3P 3P 5/3R. Goodwin 540281 2/1198

 2 COCO BOOMER Last start placegetter DAP, 11/11/2021, R11, P 2P 1P 5P 5/1E. Kitchen 529673 4/3234

 3 KALANY BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 11/11/2021, R10, P 3P 4P 4P 5/1S. Rhodes 528165 10/9159

 4 QUINNLEY BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 11/11/2021, R11, P 3P 3P 7P 5/3S. Rhodes 538381 2/1126

 5 AT THE OFFICE Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 11/11/2021, R4, P 6P 7P 8P 5/3C. Bell 534128 2/175

 6 XAMIRA BALE Dropping in grade DAP, 28/10/2021, R9, P 4P 7P 1P 5/1S. Rhodes 526887 7/4192

 7 REAL FAITH Weighted points score RIC, 05/09/2021, R11, P 8P 1M 8P 5/1C. Madonis 494365 7/3156

 8 DISCARD ROAD Weighted points score GAR, 13/11/2021, R9, P 5P 5P 3P 5/1N. Lyford 522366 5/4153

 9 SUMMER CASH Weighted points score RIC, 20/10/2021, R9, P 6P 3P 5P 5/3N. Lyford 541396 2/1153

 10 LITTLE WEAPON Weighted points score DAP, 11/11/2021, R4, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4G. Eslick 538831 1/0129

 11 ORDELIA BALE Weighted points score NOW, 08/11/2021, R6, P 4P 3P 4P 5/3S. Rhodes 529705 2/1117

 12 QUINTO BALE Weighted points score DAP, 11/11/2021, R10, P 4P 4P 6P 5/1S. Rhodes 529707 4/3117

 13 CREAM ON FIRST Weighted points score RIC, 07/11/2021, R7, P 4P 8P 1P 5/4R. Walter 534917 1/0106

 14 BELLA BELIEVE Weighted points score GBN, 09/11/2021, R4, Y 4Y 4P 4Y 5/4M. Conquest 538930 1/0103

 15 SADIE BALE Weighted points score DAP, 11/11/2021, R11, P 6P 3P 6P 5/2S. Rhodes 498445 8/2102

 16 OPA'S GIRLS Weighted points score RIC, 07/11/2021, R6, P 7P 4P 6P 5/4E. Kitchen 538522 1/089

 17 STRIVE Weighted points score GBN, 09/11/2021, R7, Y 7Y 6P 4Y 5/3G. Sheather 530018 4/165
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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Tot Wins

 1 CHARGING TRACY Last start placegetter DAP, 11/11/2021, R1, P 3P 4P 2P M/1G. Eslick 533354 0/0100

 2 WINSTON BEAU Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 01/11/2021, R1, P 4P 2P 8P M/1P. Daly 530060 0/078

 3 ZULU TO FIRE Unplaced after 1 start NOW, 08/11/2021, R1, P 5P M/1C. O'Brien 545546 0/050

 4 PLAY TIME Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 05/08/2021, R1, P 5P M/1C. Bell 540244 0/050

 5 SEA MASTER Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 11/11/2021, R1, P 8P M/1N. Staines 539738 0/025

 6 RILLA SHADOW Weighted points score DAP, 04/11/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 4P M/1J. Boersma 540866 0/062

 7 ELUSIVE CATCH Weighted points score TAR, 06/10/2021, R6, P 8P 5P M/1N. Lyford 541391 0/045

 8 DOUBLE BLOW Weighted points score GAR, 06/11/2021, R1, P 8P 6P 8P M/1N. Lyford 534280 0/044

 9 BIG STEP Weighted points score BUL, 12/10/2021, R2, P 7P 6P M/1C. Briffa 545764 0/039
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 FREEDOM POWER Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 3P 5/4G. Edwards 533181 5/0300

 2 ASIRAM Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 2P 5/3R. King 539381 2/1219

 3 ZAMBORA TAN 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 5P 5/1P. Massa 521020 14/10213

 4 SOLAR ENERGY Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 2P 5/4R. Sultana 520532 2/0198

 5 SPRINGVIEW NOAH Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 3P 5/3M. Hardman 542057 2/1198

 6 COWGIRL ETHICS Grade order Grade 5 7P 8P 1C 5/4D. Smith 532847 7/1193

 7 WICKED FURY Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 1P 5/2P. Ray 532470 6/2169

 8 TOMATO TEARS Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 6C 5/3L. Hannaford 526625 9/1167

 9 SPRINGVIEW HAWK Grade order Grade 5 7P 2P 4P 5/4M. Hardman 544060 1/0165

 10 HERMOSA Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 8Y 5/3A. Hokin 522503 4/1159

 11 NANGAR HAWKE Grade order Grade 5 5Y 3Y 3Y 5/1J. Chapman 487659 15/4152

 12 BULLHEADED Grade order Grade 5 1P 5/4M. Gatt 542186 1/0151

 13 SMITHFIELD BOY Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 6P 5/1J. Vassallo 530496 9/4149

 14 ROCKSTAR COLADA Grade order Grade 5 8P 4P 3P 5/3S. Evans 537110 2/1144

 15 TARAWI PEPPA 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 5P 5/4W. Sugars 538710 1/0141

 16 ROAD HOME Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 4P 5/2M. Gatt 532796 3/296

 17 SWEET LAUREL LYN 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 6P 5/3N. Staines 525569 5/169
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 18 November 2021
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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WAR WEAPON Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 25/09/2021, R2, P 1P 5P 2P 5/4N. Brown 544939 1/0136

 2 ARRAN VICTORY Weighted points score DAP, 11/11/2021, R3, P 1P 5/4S. Ngurah 543856 1/0151

 3 PAUL KEEPING Last start placegetter DAP, 11/11/2021, R2, P 2P 8C 2P M/1M. Hardman 543825 0/0134

 4 LANCE KEEPING Last start placegetter DAP, 11/11/2021, R3, P 3P 3P 7P M/1M. Hardman 543826 0/0110

 5 TARAWI SOPHIE Last start placegetter DAP, 11/11/2021, R2, P 3P 2P 5P M/1C. Chappelow 538712 0/092

 6 MIDNIGHT OIL Last start placegetter DAP, 11/11/2021, R3, P 2P 7P M/1R. Ayres 539954 0/088

 7 THELMA FRUITS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 30/06/2021, R1, P 4P 5P 3P M/1C. Chappelow 536112 0/082

 8 YELLOW LEDBETTER Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 11/11/2021, R2, P 5P M/1M. Forner 538991 0/050

 9 HALF A BLONDE 2 Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 11/11/2021, R3, P 5P M/1D. Robertson 541954 0/050

 10 FOREVER THANKFUL Weighted points score DAP, 11/11/2021, R2, P 4P 6P M/1K. Coleman 542697 0/052
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 18 November 2021

P MDN 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JENNY HAWKE Last start placegetter NOW, 01/11/2021, R2, P 2P 3P 4P M/1G. Hore 543197 0/0134

 2 VAGABOND AL Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAW, 07/05/2021, R2, PR1

GAW, 30/04/2021, R2, PR1

5P 3P 3P M/1J. Stubbs 533074 0/0124

 3 DANCIN' ETHICS Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 11/11/2021, R3, P 6P 5P M/1W. Sugars 532854 0/048

 4 HALF A BLONDE 1 Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 11/11/2021, R3, P 5P M/1D. Robertson 541954 0/050

 5 FAIR CALL Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 11/11/2021, R3, P 6P M/1C. O'Brien 545548 0/042

 6 TE HIKO Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 11/11/2021, R2, P 7P M/1D. Robertson 541949 0/033

 7 SHE'S DEBACLE Weighted points score DAP, 04/11/2021, R1, P 4P 6P 5P M/1L. Warren 501081 0/062
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 18 November 2021

P 5 600 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TOPPER MCGARRETT Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 11/11/2021, R7, P 7P 7M 4M 5/1F. Harris 492360 8/3157

 2 IMPRESS US Weighted points score WPK, 13/11/2021, R1, C 2C 5P 3C 5/4P. Sims 533845 8/0262

 3 MANIPULATE Weighted points score WPK, 13/11/2021, R2, C 6C 2C 3C 5/3C. Chappelow 532110 5/1250

 4 WICKED FLASH 1 Weighted points score DAP, 11/11/2021, R6, P 5P 1P 3P 5/3P. Ray 532464 7/1236

 5 ZAMBORA TAN 2 Weighted points score DAP, 11/11/2021, R5, P 3P 2P 5P 5/1P. Massa 521020 14/0213

 6 ZIPPING SAPPORO Weighted points score WPK, 10/11/2021, R7, P 3P 5P 4P 5/4J. Magri 528605 8/0162

 7 ARIA'S THE ONE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 30/10/2021, R5, M 4M 3P 5C 5/1J. Sing 494690 10/2144

 8 FANTASY FLOWER Weighted points score NOW, 08/11/2021, R5, P 3P 4P 5P 5/4N. Falk 532500 6/0111

 9 SWEET LAUREL LYN 1 Weighted points score DAP, 11/11/2021, R8, P 6P 7P 6P 5/4N. Staines 525569 5/069
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 18 November 2021

P NG 600 MDC

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING NISEKO Grade order Grade 1 1P 2C 5C 1/2J. Magri 528599 16/12380

 2 PRIM AND PROPER Grade order Grade 1 1P 6C 6C 1/2D. Smith 500937 21/14310

 3 ICE CREAM STORY Grade order Grade 3 2P 3C 4P 3/1/1D. Smith 532514 13/2271

 4 WHERE'S ROCKY Grade order Grade 4 2P 1C 4C 4/1/2J. Magri 537970 9/0308

 5 I'M EXPLOSIVE Grade order Grade 4 4P 8C 3C 4/1/1 534182 9/0229

 6 SMART FERNANDO Grade order Grade 4 3P 3P 4C 4/1/2G. Sutherland 528835 12/0219

 7 STAY STRONG Grade order Grade 5 3P 1C 2C 5/4E. Azzopardi 534183 7/1298

 8 WICKED FLASH 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 3P 5/3P. Ray 532464 7/1236

 9 MR. DUSTY SIR Grade order Grade 5 4P 2C 5C 5/4N. Staines 525575 7/0208

 10 ANGEL GLOW Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 1P 5/1J. Carruthers 529622 10/3201
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 18 November 2021

P 2 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TALKING COUNTRY 3 Weighted points score DAP, 11/11/2021, R6, P 6P 4C 8C 2/1/2N. Staines 531416 11/8184
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 18 November 2021

P 3 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LOUI WONTON Weighted points score WPK, 13/11/2021, R8, C 6C 7P 3P 3/1/2J. Smart 520264 9/7127
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 18 November 2021

P 4 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WICKED SPARTAN Weighted points score DAP, 11/11/2021, R7, P 7P 4P 1P 4/1/2R. King 532466 9/3295

 2 DUE WEST Weighted points score WPK, 30/10/2021, R9, C 7C 7C 2P 4/1/2L. Hannaford 499810 12/5188

 3 MERCATOR CLOSER Weighted points score GOS, 09/11/2021, R7, P 5P 5Y 3P 4/1/1J. Chapman 499352 16/6167

 4 ARIA'S THE ONE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 30/10/2021, R5, M 4M 3P 5C 4/1/1J. Sing 494690 10/4144
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 18 November 2021

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TARAWI PEPPA 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 11/11/2021, R9, P 3P 1P 5P 5/4W. Sugars 538710 1/0141

 2 CALAMITY ETHICS Weighted points score DAP, 11/11/2021, R8, P 7P 1P 1P 5/3D. Smith 532850 6/1176
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 18 November 2021

P 4 600 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TALKING COUNTRY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 11/11/2021, R6, P 6P 4C 8C 4/1/1N. Staines 531416 11/0184
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